RESOLUTION # 41 OF 2023

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BASS RIVER, COUNTY BURLINGTON, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING THE REDMPTION OF TAX SALE CERTIFICATE 18-00002

WHEREAS, a tax sale certificate for Block 31.B lot 43 also known as 118 Jericho Road was sold to the Township of Bass River and;

WHEREAS, the Township is accepting payment of \$20,500.00 to satisfy the lien and issue a cancellation of the certificate to the homeowner.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Township of Bass River hereby authorizes the Mayor and the Municipal Clerk to execute the cancelling of the Tax Sale Certificate to be sent to the homeowner.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this resolution be forwarded to the Tax Collector.

RECORDED VOTE:

Mayor Cope: Yes Deputy Mayor Bourguignon: Yes Commissioner Capriglione: Yes

CERTIFICATION

I, JENNY GLEGHORN, RMC, Clerk of the Township of Bass River, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution is a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Township of Bass River held on the 3rd day of April, 2023.

Jenny Gleghern RMC
JENNY GLEGHORNO RMC